
North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission
Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.

1 of 21

April, May, and June 2025

County Stream
4/06
4/12

4/13
4/19

4/20
4/26

4/27
5/03

5/04
5/10

5/11
5/17

5/18
5/24

5/25
5/31

6/01
6/07

6/08
6/14

6/15
6/21

6/22
6/28

6/29
7/05

Buncombe Bent Creek ● ● ●

Buncombe Cane Creek ● ● ●

Buncombe Ivy River ● ● ●

Buncombe
Lake

Powhatan
● ●

Buncombe Reems Creek ● ● ●

Burke Carroll Creek ●

Burke Catawba River

Burke Henry River ●

Burke Linville River ● ●

Caldwell Wilson Creek ●

Cherokee
Apalachia
Lake

Cherokee Davis Creek ● ● ●

Cherokee Hyatt Creek ● ●
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April, May, and June 2025

County Stream
4/06
4/12

4/13
4/19

4/20
4/26

4/27
5/03

5/04
5/10

5/11
5/17

5/18
5/24

5/25
5/31

6/01
6/07

6/08
6/14

6/15
6/21

6/22
6/28

6/29
7/05

Cherokee
Junaluska
Creek

● ● ●

Cherokee Shuler Creek ● ●

Cherokee Valley River ● ● ●

Clay Buck Creek ● ● ●

Clay Fires Creek ● ●

Clay
Tusquitee
Creek

● ● ●

Graham
Big Snowbird

Creek
● ● ●

Graham
Calderwood
Reservoir

Graham Cheoah Lake

Graham Panther Creek ● ●

Graham
Santeetlah
Creek

● ● ●

Graham Stecoah Creek ● ●

Graham Tulula Creek ● ● ●
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April, May, and June 2025

County Stream
4/06
4/12

4/13
4/19

4/20
4/26

4/27
5/03

5/04
5/10

5/11
5/17

5/18
5/24

5/25
5/31

6/01
6/07

6/08
6/14

6/15
6/21

6/22
6/28

6/29
7/05

Graham
West Buffalo

Creek
● ●

Graham Yellow Creek ● ● ●

Haywood
Jonathan
Creek

● ● ● ● ●

Haywood Pigeon River ● ● ●

Haywood
Richland
Creek

● ● ●

Haywood
W. Fork

Pigeon Rvr
(Left Prong)

● ● ●

Henderson Cane Creek ● ● ●

Henderson Clear Creek ● ●

Henderson Green River ● ● ●

Jackson Balsam Lake ●

Jackson Bear Lake

Jackson
Cedar Cliff
Reservoir

Jackson
Cullowhee
Creek

● ●
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April, May, and June 2025

County Stream
4/06
4/12

4/13
4/19

4/20
4/26

4/27
5/03

5/04
5/10

5/11
5/17

5/18
5/24

5/25
5/31

6/01
6/07

6/08
6/14

6/15
6/21

6/22
6/28

6/29
7/05

Jackson
Dark Ridge
Creek

● ● ●

Jackson Greens Creek ● ● ●

Jackson
Savannah
Creek

● ● ●

Jackson Scott Creek ● ● ●

Jackson Tanassee Lake

Jackson
Tuckaseigee

River
● ● ●

Jackson
Wolf Creek

Lake

Macon
Burningtown

Creek
● ● ●

Macon
Cartoogechaye

Creek
● ● ●

Macon Cliffside Lake ● ● ●

Macon Cullasaja River ● ● ●

Macon
Nantahala
River

● ● ●

Macon
Queens Creek
Reservoir

● ● ●
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April, May, and June 2025

County Stream
4/06
4/12

4/13
4/19

4/20
4/26

4/27
5/03

5/04
5/10

5/11
5/17

5/18
5/24

5/25
5/31

6/01
6/07

6/08
6/14

6/15
6/21

6/22
6/28

6/29
7/05

Madison
Big Laurel
Creek

● ● ●

Madison Big Pine Creek ● ● ●

Madison Little Ivy River ● ●

Madison
Max Patch

Pond
● ●

Madison
Meadow Fork

Creek
● ● ●

Madison
Puncheon Fork

Creek
● ●

Madison
Roaring Fork

Creek
● ●

Madison
Shelton Laurel

Creek
● ● ●

Madison Shut-In Creek ● ●

Madison Spillcorn Creek ● ● ●

Madison Spring Creek ● ● ●

Polk Green River ● ● ●

Surry Fisher River ● ●
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April, May, and June 2025

County Stream
4/06
4/12

4/13
4/19

4/20
4/26

4/27
5/03

5/04
5/10

5/11
5/17

5/18
5/24

5/25
5/31

6/01
6/07

6/08
6/14

6/15
6/21

6/22
6/28

6/29
7/05

Surry
Little Fisher

River
● ●

Surry Pauls Creek ●

Swain Alarka Creek ● ● ●

Swain
Connelly
Creek

● ● ●

Swain Deep Creek ● ● ●

Swain
Nantahala
River

● ● ●

Transylvania Davidson River ● ● ● ● ● ●

Transylvania
French Broad

River
● ● ●

Transylvania
Mdl Fork

French Broad
River

● ●

Transylvania
West Fork

French Broad
River

● ● ●

Wilkes Darnell Creek ●

Wilkes
Middle Fork
Reddies River

●

Wilkes
North Fork

Reddies River
●
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April, May, and June 2025

County Stream
4/06
4/12

4/13
4/19

4/20
4/26

4/27
5/03

5/04
5/10

5/11
5/17

5/18
5/24

5/25
5/31

6/01
6/07

6/08
6/14

6/15
6/21

6/22
6/28

6/29
7/05

Wilkes
South Fork

Reddies River
●
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July, August, and September 2025

County Stream
6/29
7/05

7/06
7/12

7/13
7/19

7/20
7/26

7/27
8/02

8/03
8/09

8/10
8/16

8/17
8/23

8/24
8/30

8/31
9/06

9/07
9/13

9/14
9/20

9/21
9/27

9/28
10/04

Buncombe Bent Creek

Buncombe Cane Creek

Buncombe Ivy River

Buncombe
Lake

Powhatan

Buncombe Reems Creek

Burke Carroll Creek

Burke Catawba River

Burke Henry River

Burke Linville River

Caldwell Wilson Creek

Cherokee
Apalachia
Lake

Cherokee Davis Creek

Cherokee Hyatt Creek
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July, August, and September 2025

County Stream
6/29
7/05

7/06
7/12

7/13
7/19

7/20
7/26

7/27
8/02

8/03
8/09

8/10
8/16

8/17
8/23

8/24
8/30

8/31
9/06

9/07
9/13

9/14
9/20

9/21
9/27

9/28
10/04

Cherokee
Junaluska
Creek

Cherokee Shuler Creek

Cherokee Valley River

Clay Buck Creek

Clay Fires Creek

Clay
Tusquitee
Creek

Graham
Big Snowbird

Creek

Graham
Calderwood
Reservoir

Graham Cheoah Lake

Graham Panther Creek

Graham
Santeetlah
Creek

Graham Stecoah Creek

Graham Tulula Creek



North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission
Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.

10 of 21

July, August, and September 2025

County Stream
6/29
7/05

7/06
7/12

7/13
7/19

7/20
7/26

7/27
8/02

8/03
8/09

8/10
8/16

8/17
8/23

8/24
8/30

8/31
9/06

9/07
9/13

9/14
9/20

9/21
9/27

9/28
10/04

Graham
West Buffalo

Creek

Graham Yellow Creek

Haywood
Jonathan
Creek

Haywood Pigeon River

Haywood
Richland
Creek

Haywood
W. Fork

Pigeon Rvr
(Left Prong)

Henderson Cane Creek

Henderson Clear Creek

Henderson Green River

Jackson Balsam Lake

Jackson Bear Lake

Jackson
Cedar Cliff
Reservoir

Jackson
Cullowhee
Creek
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July, August, and September 2025

County Stream
6/29
7/05

7/06
7/12

7/13
7/19

7/20
7/26

7/27
8/02

8/03
8/09

8/10
8/16

8/17
8/23

8/24
8/30

8/31
9/06

9/07
9/13

9/14
9/20

9/21
9/27

9/28
10/04

Jackson
Dark Ridge
Creek

Jackson Greens Creek

Jackson
Savannah
Creek

Jackson Scott Creek

Jackson Tanassee Lake

Jackson
Tuckaseigee

River

Jackson
Wolf Creek

Lake

Macon
Burningtown

Creek

Macon
Cartoogechaye

Creek

Macon Cliffside Lake

Macon Cullasaja River

Macon
Nantahala
River

Macon
Queens Creek
Reservoir
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July, August, and September 2025

County Stream
6/29
7/05

7/06
7/12

7/13
7/19

7/20
7/26

7/27
8/02

8/03
8/09

8/10
8/16

8/17
8/23

8/24
8/30

8/31
9/06

9/07
9/13

9/14
9/20

9/21
9/27

9/28
10/04

Madison
Big Laurel
Creek

Madison Big Pine Creek

Madison Little Ivy River

Madison
Max Patch

Pond

Madison
Meadow Fork

Creek

Madison
Puncheon Fork

Creek

Madison
Roaring Fork

Creek

Madison
Shelton Laurel

Creek

Madison Shut-In Creek

Madison Spillcorn Creek

Madison Spring Creek

Polk Green River

Surry Fisher River
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July, August, and September 2025

County Stream
6/29
7/05

7/06
7/12

7/13
7/19

7/20
7/26

7/27
8/02

8/03
8/09

8/10
8/16

8/17
8/23

8/24
8/30

8/31
9/06

9/07
9/13

9/14
9/20

9/21
9/27

9/28
10/04

Surry
Little Fisher

River

Surry Pauls Creek

Swain Alarka Creek

Swain
Connelly
Creek

Swain Deep Creek

Swain
Nantahala
River

Transylvania Davidson River

Transylvania
French Broad

River

Transylvania
Mdl Fork

French Broad
River

Transylvania
West Fork

French Broad
River

Wilkes Darnell Creek

Wilkes
Middle Fork
Reddies River

Wilkes
North Fork

Reddies River
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July, August, and September 2025

County Stream
6/29
7/05

7/06
7/12

7/13
7/19

7/20
7/26

7/27
8/02

8/03
8/09

8/10
8/16

8/17
8/23

8/24
8/30

8/31
9/06

9/07
9/13

9/14
9/20

9/21
9/27

9/28
10/04

Wilkes
South Fork

Reddies River
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October, November, and December 2025

County Stream
9/28
10/04

10/05
10/11

10/12
10/18

10/19
10/25

10/26
11/01

11/02
11/08

11/09
11/15

11/16
11/22

11/23
11/29

11/30
12/06

12/07
12/13

12/14
12/20

12/21
12/27

12/28
1/03

Buncombe Bent Creek

Buncombe Cane Creek

Buncombe Ivy River

Buncombe
Lake

Powhatan

Buncombe Reems Creek

Burke Carroll Creek

Burke Catawba River ●

Burke Henry River

Burke Linville River

Caldwell Wilson Creek

Cherokee
Apalachia
Lake

●

Cherokee Davis Creek

Cherokee Hyatt Creek



North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission
Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.

16 of 21

October, November, and December 2025

County Stream
9/28
10/04

10/05
10/11

10/12
10/18

10/19
10/25

10/26
11/01

11/02
11/08

11/09
11/15

11/16
11/22

11/23
11/29

11/30
12/06

12/07
12/13

12/14
12/20

12/21
12/27

12/28
1/03

Cherokee
Junaluska
Creek

Cherokee Shuler Creek

Cherokee Valley River

Clay Buck Creek

Clay Fires Creek

Clay
Tusquitee
Creek

Graham
Big Snowbird

Creek

Graham
Calderwood
Reservoir

●

Graham Cheoah Lake ● ●

Graham Panther Creek

Graham
Santeetlah
Creek

Graham Stecoah Creek

Graham Tulula Creek
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October, November, and December 2025

County Stream
9/28
10/04

10/05
10/11

10/12
10/18

10/19
10/25

10/26
11/01

11/02
11/08

11/09
11/15

11/16
11/22

11/23
11/29

11/30
12/06

12/07
12/13

12/14
12/20

12/21
12/27

12/28
1/03

Graham
West Buffalo

Creek

Graham Yellow Creek

Haywood
Jonathan
Creek

Haywood Pigeon River

Haywood
Richland
Creek

Haywood
W. Fork

Pigeon Rvr
(Left Prong)

Henderson Cane Creek

Henderson Clear Creek

Henderson Green River

Jackson Balsam Lake ●

Jackson Bear Lake ●

Jackson
Cedar Cliff
Reservoir

●

Jackson
Cullowhee
Creek
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October, November, and December 2025

County Stream
9/28
10/04

10/05
10/11

10/12
10/18

10/19
10/25

10/26
11/01

11/02
11/08

11/09
11/15

11/16
11/22

11/23
11/29

11/30
12/06

12/07
12/13

12/14
12/20

12/21
12/27

12/28
1/03

Jackson
Dark Ridge
Creek

Jackson Greens Creek

Jackson
Savannah
Creek

Jackson Scott Creek

Jackson Tanassee Lake ●

Jackson
Tuckaseigee

River

Jackson
Wolf Creek

Lake
●

Macon
Burningtown

Creek

Macon
Cartoogechaye

Creek

Macon Cliffside Lake

Macon Cullasaja River

Macon
Nantahala
River

Macon
Queens Creek
Reservoir
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October, November, and December 2025

County Stream
9/28
10/04

10/05
10/11

10/12
10/18

10/19
10/25

10/26
11/01

11/02
11/08

11/09
11/15

11/16
11/22

11/23
11/29

11/30
12/06

12/07
12/13

12/14
12/20

12/21
12/27

12/28
1/03

Madison
Big Laurel
Creek

Madison Big Pine Creek

Madison Little Ivy River

Madison
Max Patch

Pond

Madison
Meadow Fork

Creek

Madison
Puncheon Fork

Creek

Madison
Roaring Fork

Creek

Madison
Shelton Laurel

Creek

Madison Shut-In Creek

Madison Spillcorn Creek

Madison Spring Creek

Polk Green River

Surry Fisher River
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October, November, and December 2025

County Stream
9/28
10/04

10/05
10/11

10/12
10/18

10/19
10/25

10/26
11/01

11/02
11/08

11/09
11/15

11/16
11/22

11/23
11/29

11/30
12/06

12/07
12/13

12/14
12/20

12/21
12/27

12/28
1/03

Surry
Little Fisher

River

Surry Pauls Creek

Swain Alarka Creek

Swain
Connelly
Creek

Swain Deep Creek

Swain
Nantahala
River

Transylvania Davidson River

Transylvania
French Broad

River

Transylvania
Mdl Fork

French Broad
River

Transylvania
West Fork

French Broad
River

Wilkes Darnell Creek

Wilkes
Middle Fork
Reddies River

Wilkes
North Fork

Reddies River
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October, November, and December 2025

County Stream
9/28
10/04

10/05
10/11

10/12
10/18

10/19
10/25

10/26
11/01

11/02
11/08

11/09
11/15

11/16
11/22

11/23
11/29

11/30
12/06

12/07
12/13

12/14
12/20

12/21
12/27

12/28
1/03

Wilkes
South Fork

Reddies River


