County	Stream	4/06 4/12	4/13 4/19	4/20 4/26	4/27 5/03	5/04 5/10	5/11 5/17	5/18 5/24	5/25 5/31	6/01 6/07	6/08 6/14	6/15 6/21	6/22 6/28	6/29 7/05
Buncombe	Bent Creek				•				•			•		
Buncombe	Cane Creek		•					•		•				
Buncombe	Ivy River			•				•					•	
Buncombe	Lake Powhatan				•				•					
Buncombe	Reems Creek			•				•					•	
Burke	Carroll Creek	•												
Burke	Catawba River													
Burke	Henry River	•												
Burke	Linville River	•		•										
Caldwell	Wilson Creek	•												
Cherokee	Apalachia Lake													
Cherokee	Davis Creek	•					•				•			
Cherokee	Hyatt Creek		•				•							

County	Stream	4/06 4/12	4/13 4/19	4/20 4/26	4/27 5/03	5/04 5/10	5/11 5/17	5/18 5/24	5/25 5/31	6/01 6/07	6/08 6/14	6/15 6/21	6/22 6/28	6/29 7/05
Cherokee	Junaluska Creek		•				•				•			
Cherokee	Shuler Creek	•					•							
Cherokee	Valley River		•				•				•			
Clay	Buck Creek			•				•			•			
Clay	Fires Creek					•				•				
Clay	Tusquitee Creek			•				•			•			
Graham	Big Snowbird Creek	•				•				•				
Graham	Calderwood Reservoir													
Graham	Cheoah Lake													
Graham	Panther Creek	•					•							
Graham	Santeetlah Creek	•				•							•	
Graham	Stecoah Creek	•					•							
Graham	Tulula Creek				•			•					•	

County	Stream	4/06 4/12	4/13 4/19	4/20 4/26	4/27 5/03	5/04 5/10	5/11 5/17	5/18 5/24	5/25 5/31	6/01 6/07	6/08 6/14	6/15 6/21	6/22 6/28	6/29 7/05
Graham	West Buffalo Creek	•				•								
Graham	Yellow Creek				•			•					•	
Haywood	Jonathan Creek	•		•			•	•					•	
Haywood	Pigeon River	•					•			•				
Haywood	Richland Creek	•					•			•				
Haywood	W. Fork Pigeon Rvr (Left Prong)	•					•						•	
Henderson	Cane Creek		•					•		•				
Henderson	Clear Creek		•					•						
Henderson	Green River			•					•			•		
Jackson	Balsam Lake						•							
Jackson	Bear Lake													
Jackson	Cedar Cliff Reservoir													
Jackson	Cullowhee Creek		•				•							

County	Stream	4/06 4/12	4/13 4/19	4/20 4/26	4/27 5/03	5/04 5/10	5/11 5/17	5/18 5/24	5/25 5/31	6/01 6/07	6/08 6/14	6/15 6/21	6/22 6/28	6/29 7/05
Jackson	Dark Ridge Creek		•				•				•			
Jackson	Greens Creek		•				•				•			
Jackson	Savannah Creek		•				•				•			
Jackson	Scott Creek		•				•				•			
Jackson	Tanassee Lake													
Jackson	Tuckaseigee River		•				•			•				
Jackson	Wolf Creek Lake													
Macon	Burningtown Creek		•					•				•		
Macon	Cartoogechaye Creek		•					•				•		
Macon	Cliffside Lake			•				•		•				
Macon	Cullasaja River			•				•		•				
Macon	Nantahala River		•					•				•		
Macon	Queens Creek Reservoir		•					•				•		

County	Stream	4/06 4/12	4/13 4/19	4/20 4/26	4/27 5/03	5/04 5/10	5/11 5/17	5/18 5/24	5/25 5/31	6/01 6/07	6/08 6/14	6/15 6/21	6/22 6/28	6/29 7/05
Madison	Big Laurel Creek	•					•				•			
Madison	Big Pine Creek				•				•		•			
Madison	Little Ivy River			•				•						
Madison	Max Patch Pond			•				•						
Madison	Meadow Fork Creek			•				•			•			
Madison	Puncheon Fork Creek	•					•							
Madison	Roaring Fork Creek			•				•						
Madison	Shelton Laurel Creek			•		•						•		
Madison	Shut-In Creek				•				•					
Madison	Spillcorn Creek			•		•						•		
Madison	Spring Creek			•				•			•			
Polk	Green River			•					•			•		
Surry	Fisher River	•	•											

County	Stream	4/06 4/12	4/13 4/19	4/20 4/26	4/27 5/03	5/04 5/10	5/11 5/17	5/18 5/24	5/25 5/31	6/01 6/07	6/08 6/14	6/15 6/21	6/22 6/28	6/29 7/05
Surry	Little Fisher River	•	•											
Surry	Pauls Creek	•												l
Swain	Alarka Creek				•		•			•				
Swain	Connelly Creek				•		•			•				
Swain	Deep Creek				•		•			•				l
Swain	Nantahala River		•					•				•		
Transylvania	Davidson River		•		•	•		•		•			•	l
Transylvania	French Broad River			•					•		•			
Transylvania	Mdl Fork French Broad River			•					•					
Transylvania	West Fork French Broad River			•					•		•			
Wilkes	Darnell Creek	•												l
Wilkes	Middle Fork Reddies River	•												
Wilkes	North Fork Reddies River	•												

County	Stream	4/06 4/12	4/13 4/19	4/20 4/26	4/27 5/03	5/04 5/10	5/11 5/17	5/18 5/24	5/25 5/31	6/01 6/07	6/08 6/14	6/15 6/21	6/22 6/28	6/29 7/05
Wilkes	South Fork Reddies River	•												

County	Stream	6/29 7/05	7/06 7/12	7/13 7/19	7/20 7/26	7/27 8/02	8/03 8/09	8/10 8/16	8/17 8/23	8/24 8/30	8/31 9/06	9/07 9/13	9/14 9/20	9/21 9/27	9/28 10/04
Buncombe	Bent Creek														
Buncombe	Cane Creek														
Buncombe	Ivy River														
Buncombe	Lake Powhatan														
Buncombe	Reems Creek														
Burke	Carroll Creek														
Burke	Catawba River														
Burke	Henry River														
Burke	Linville River														
Caldwell	Wilson Creek														
Cherokee	Apalachia Lake														
Cherokee	Davis Creek														
Cherokee	Hyatt Creek														

County	Stream	6/29 7/05	7/06 7/12	7/13 7/19	7/20 7/26	7/27 8/02	8/03 8/09	8/10 8/16	8/17 8/23	8/24 8/30	8/31 9/06	9/07 9/13	9/14 9/20	9/21 9/27	9/28 10/04
Cherokee	Junaluska Creek														
Cherokee	Shuler Creek														
Cherokee	Valley River														
Clay	Buck Creek														
Clay	Fires Creek														
Clay	Tusquitee Creek														
Graham	Big Snowbird Creek														
Graham	Calderwood Reservoir														
Graham	Cheoah Lake														
Graham	Panther Creek														
Graham	Santeetlah Creek														
Graham	Stecoah Creek														
Graham	Tulula Creek														

County	Stream	6/29 7/05	7/06 7/12	7/13 7/19	7/20 7/26	7/27 8/02	8/03 8/09	8/10 8/16	8/17 8/23	8/24 8/30	8/31 9/06	9/07 9/13	9/14 9/20	9/21 9/27	9/28 10/04
Graham	West Buffalo Creek														
Graham	Yellow Creek														
Haywood	Jonathan Creek														
Haywood	Pigeon River														
Haywood	Richland Creek														
Haywood	W. Fork Pigeon Rvr (Left Prong)														
Henderson	Cane Creek														
Henderson	Clear Creek														
Henderson	Green River														
Jackson	Balsam Lake														
Jackson	Bear Lake														
Jackson	Cedar Cliff Reservoir														
Jackson	Cullowhee Creek														

County	Stream	6/29 7/05	7/06 7/12	7/13 7/19	7/20 7/26	7/27 8/02	8/03 8/09	8/10 8/16	8/17 8/23	8/24 8/30	8/31 9/06	9/07 9/13	9/14 9/20	9/21 9/27	9/28 10/04
Jackson	Dark Ridge Creek														
Jackson	Greens Creek														
Jackson	Savannah Creek														
Jackson	Scott Creek														
Jackson	Tanassee Lake														
Jackson	Tuckaseigee River														
Jackson	Wolf Creek Lake														
Macon	Burningtown Creek														
Macon	Cartoogechaye Creek														
Macon	Cliffside Lake														
Macon	Cullasaja River														
Macon	Nantahala River														
Macon	Queens Creek Reservoir														

County	Stream	6/29 7/05	7/06 7/12	7/13 7/19	7/20 7/26	7/27 8/02	8/03 8/09	8/10 8/16	8/17 8/23	8/24 8/30	8/31 9/06	9/07 9/13	9/14 9/20	9/21 9/27	9/28 10/04
Madison	Big Laurel Creek														
Madison	Big Pine Creek														
Madison	Little Ivy River														
Madison	Max Patch Pond														
Madison	Meadow Fork Creek														
Madison	Puncheon Fork Creek														
Madison	Roaring Fork Creek														
Madison	Shelton Laurel Creek														
Madison	Shut-In Creek														
Madison	Spillcorn Creek														
Madison	Spring Creek														
Polk	Green River														
Surry	Fisher River														

County	Stream	6/29 7/05	7/06 7/12	7/13 7/19	7/20 7/26	7/27 8/02	8/03 8/09	8/10 8/16	8/17 8/23	8/24 8/30	8/31 9/06	9/07 9/13	9/14 9/20	9/21 9/27	9/28 10/04
Surry	Little Fisher River														
Surry	Pauls Creek														
Swain	Alarka Creek														
Swain	Connelly Creek														
Swain	Deep Creek														
Swain	Nantahala River														
Transylvania	Davidson River														
Transylvania	French Broad River														
Transylvania	Mdl Fork French Broad River														
Transylvania	West Fork French Broad River														
Wilkes	Darnell Creek														
Wilkes	Middle Fork Reddies River														
Wilkes	North Fork Reddies River														

County	Stream	6/29 7/05	7/06 7/12	7/13 7/19	7/20 7/26	7/27 8/02	8/03 8/09	8/10 8/16	8/17 8/23	8/24 8/30	8/31 9/06	9/07 9/13	9/14 9/20	9/21 9/27	9/28 10/04
Wilkes	South Fork Reddies River														

County	Stream	9/28 10/04	10/05 10/11	10/12 10/18	10/19 10/25	10/26 11/01	11/02 11/08	11/09 11/15	11/16 11/22	11/23 11/29	11/30 12/06	12/07 12/13	12/14 12/20	12/21 12/27	12/28 1/03
Buncombe	Bent Creek														
Buncombe	Cane Creek														
Buncombe	Ivy River														
Buncombe	Lake Powhatan														
Buncombe	Reems Creek														
Burke	Carroll Creek														
Burke	Catawba River									•					
Burke	Henry River														
Burke	Linville River														
Caldwell	Wilson Creek														
Cherokee	Apalachia Lake											•			
Cherokee	Davis Creek														
Cherokee	Hyatt Creek														

County	Stream	9/28 10/04	10/05 10/11	10/12 10/18	10/19 10/25	10/26 11/01	11/02 11/08	11/09 11/15	11/16 11/22	11/23 11/29	11/30 12/06	12/07 12/13	12/14 12/20	12/21 12/27	12/28 1/03
Cherokee	Junaluska Creek														
Cherokee	Shuler Creek														
Cherokee	Valley River														
Clay	Buck Creek														
Clay	Fires Creek														
Clay	Tusquitee Creek														
Graham	Big Snowbird Creek														
Graham	Calderwood Reservoir			•											
Graham	Cheoah Lake			•								•			
Graham	Panther Creek														
Graham	Santeetlah Creek														
Graham	Stecoah Creek														
Graham	Tulula Creek														

County	Stream	9/28 10/04	10/05 10/11	10/12 10/18	10/19 10/25	10/26 11/01	11/02 11/08	11/09 11/15	11/16 11/22	11/23 11/29	11/30 12/06	12/07 12/13	12/14 12/20	12/21 12/27	12/28 1/03
Graham	West Buffalo Creek														
Graham	Yellow Creek														
Haywood	Jonathan Creek														
Haywood	Pigeon River														
Haywood	Richland Creek														
Haywood	W. Fork Pigeon Rvr (Left Prong)														
Henderson	Cane Creek														
Henderson	Clear Creek														
Henderson	Green River														
Jackson	Balsam Lake			•											
Jackson	Bear Lake			•											
Jackson	Cedar Cliff Reservoir			•											
Jackson	Cullowhee Creek														

County	Stream	9/28 10/04	10/05 10/11	10/12 10/18	10/19 10/25	10/26 11/01	11/02 11/08	11/09 11/15	11/16 11/22	11/23 11/29	11/30 12/06	12/07 12/13	12/14 12/20	12/21 12/27	12/28 1/03
Jackson	Dark Ridge Creek														
Jackson	Greens Creek														
Jackson	Savannah Creek														
Jackson	Scott Creek														
Jackson	Tanassee Lake			•											
Jackson	Tuckaseigee River														
Jackson	Wolf Creek Lake			•											
Macon	Burningtown Creek														
Macon	Cartoogechaye Creek														
Macon	Cliffside Lake														
Macon	Cullasaja River														
Macon	Nantahala River														
Macon	Queens Creek Reservoir														

County	Stream	9/28 10/04	10/05 10/11	10/12 10/18	10/19 10/25	10/26 11/01	11/02 11/08	11/09 11/15	11/16 11/22	11/23 11/29	11/30 12/06	12/07 12/13	12/14 12/20	12/21 12/27	12/28 1/03
Madison	Big Laurel Creek														
Madison	Big Pine Creek														
Madison	Little Ivy River														
Madison	Max Patch Pond														
Madison	Meadow Fork Creek														
Madison	Puncheon Fork Creek														
Madison	Roaring Fork Creek														
Madison	Shelton Laurel Creek														
Madison	Shut-In Creek														
Madison	Spillcorn Creek														
Madison	Spring Creek														
Polk	Green River														
Surry	Fisher River														

County	Stream	9/28 10/04	10/05 10/11	10/12 10/18	10/19 10/25	10/26 11/01	11/02 11/08	11/09 11/15	11/16 11/22	11/23 11/29	11/30 12/06	12/07 12/13	12/14 12/20	12/21 12/27	12/28 1/03
Surry	Little Fisher River														
Surry	Pauls Creek														
Swain	Alarka Creek														
Swain	Connelly Creek														
Swain	Deep Creek														
Swain	Nantahala River														
Transylvania	Davidson River														
Transylvania	French Broad River														
Transylvania	Mdl Fork French Broad River														
Transylvania	West Fork French Broad River														
Wilkes	Darnell Creek														
Wilkes	Middle Fork Reddies River														
Wilkes	North Fork Reddies River														

County	Stream	9/28 10/04	10/05 10/11	10/12 10/18	10/19 10/25	10/26 11/01	11/02 11/08	11/09 11/15	11/16 11/22	11/23 11/29	11/30 12/06	12/07 12/13	12/14 12/20	12/21 12/27	12/28 1/03
Wilkes	South Fork Reddies River														